Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)

Electoral District: BUNDAMBA

Area: 178 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total

no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

6,670
342
2,321
6,715
3,855
2,159
22,062

15,050

8,401

7,751
2,242
1,657
20,050

30.23%
1.55%
10.52%
30.44%
17.47%
9.78%
100.00%

68.22%

41.90%

38.66%
11.18%
8.26%
100.00%

6,241
337
2,457
6,929
3,769
2,361
22,093

15,516

8,237

8,092
2,337
1,444
20,110

28.25%
1.52%
11.12%
31.36%
17.06%
10.69%
100.00%

70.23%

40.96%

40.24%
11.62%
7.18%
100.00%

12,910
679
4,778
13,645
7,624
4,520
44,155

30,567

16,638

15,843
4,579
3,101

40,161

29.24%
1.54%
10.82%
30.90%
17.27%
10.24%
100.00%

69.23%

41.43%

39.45%
11.40%
7.72%
100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

5,906
1,991
5,428
3,240
1,845
18,411

12,505

358

32.08%
10.82%
29.48%
17.60%
10.02%
100.00%

67.92%

1.94%

5,497
2,110
5,712
3,178
2,044
18,540

13,044

435

29.65%
11.38%
30.81%
17.14%
11.02%
100.00%

70.35%

2.34%

11,402
4,101
11,140
6,419
3,889
36,951

25,549

793

30.86%
11.10%
30.15%
17.37%
10.53%
100.00%

69.14%

2.15%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

15,466

2,873
2,132
1,596
22,067

18,050
2,704
1,323

22,076

70.09%

13.02%
9.66%
7.23%

100.00%

81.76%
12.25%
5.99%
100.00%

15,486

2,781
2,384
1,450
22,100

17,966
2,919
1,211

22,095

70.07%

12.58%
10.79%
6.56%
100.00%

81.31%
13.21%
5.48%
100.00%

30,952

5,654
4,515
3,046
44,168

36,016
5,622
2,534

44,172

70.08%

12.80%
10.22%
6.90%
100.00%

81.54%
12.73%
5.74%
100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

8,848
5,155
470
14,474

61.13%
35.62%
3.25%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection - June 2009
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

27,813
50,745
28,188
1.42%
28,422
158.63

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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